

**Plank Rd - Port Hudson - Pride Dr. Sewer Area Upgrades
Project No. 11-FM-MS-036B**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES AS BID	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.		JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.		MAGNOLIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		SPINKS CON
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	305	\$11.00	\$3,355.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$13.00	\$3,965.00	\$40.00
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	33.6	\$250.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$8,400.00	\$375.00	\$12,600.00	\$321.00	\$10,785.60	\$500.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	482	\$100.00	\$48,200.00	\$90.00	\$43,380.00	\$225.00	\$108,450.00	\$109.00	\$52,538.00	\$120.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$75,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$11,792.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	482	\$7.50	\$3,615.00	\$8.00	\$3,856.00	\$17.00	\$8,194.00	\$6.00	\$2,892.00	\$25.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	92	\$7.50	\$690.00	\$8.00	\$736.00	\$38.00	\$3,496.00	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$20.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	617	\$8.00	\$4,936.00	\$10.00	\$6,170.00	\$7.00	\$4,319.00	\$12.00	\$7,404.00	\$7.00
4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	689	\$21.25	\$14,641.25	\$20.00	\$13,780.00	\$13.00	\$8,957.00	\$11.00	\$7,579.00	\$50.00
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	91.7	\$100.00	\$9,170.00	\$100.00	\$9,170.00	\$44.00	\$4,034.80	\$109.00	\$9,995.30	\$80.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	574	\$60.00	\$34,440.00	\$50.00	\$28,700.00	\$18.00	\$10,332.00	\$28.00	\$16,072.00	\$50.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	82	\$110.00	\$9,020.00	\$65.00	\$5,330.00	\$128.00	\$10,496.00	\$52.00	\$4,264.00	\$80.00
7010236	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	32	\$187.00	\$5,984.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$201.00	\$6,432.00	\$106.00	\$3,392.00	\$150.00
7010901	1.5" Plastic Pipe	LF	6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$63.00	\$378.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$50.00
7010904	4" Plastic Pipe	LF	16	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$17.00	\$272.00	\$24.00	\$384.00	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$60.00
7050124	24" Thick Riprap	SY	10.5	\$100.00	\$1,050.00	\$98.00	\$1,029.00	\$189.00	\$1,984.50	\$98.00	\$1,029.00	\$100.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$75.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	672.5	\$75.00	\$50,437.50	\$85.00	\$57,162.50	\$75.00	\$50,437.50	\$68.00	\$45,730.00	\$80.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00
8013400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CY	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$182.00	\$18,200.00	\$110.00
804010F	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	120	\$207.28	\$24,873.60	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$167.00	\$20,040.00	\$129.00	\$15,480.00	\$150.00
804020F	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	5321	\$98.01	\$521,511.21	\$86.00	\$457,606.00	\$86.00	\$457,606.00	\$72.40	\$385,240.40	\$85.00
804042D	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	104	\$98.01	\$10,193.04	\$99.00	\$10,296.00	\$153.00	\$15,912.00	\$79.00	\$8,216.00	\$85.00
804042F	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	342	\$144.57	\$49,442.94	\$112.00	\$38,304.00	\$109.00	\$37,278.00	\$95.00	\$32,490.00	\$100.00
804042I	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	76	\$171.90	\$13,064.40	\$110.00	\$8,360.00	\$171.00	\$12,996.00	\$171.00	\$12,996.00	\$150.00
8045000	Fittings	LB	1670	\$12.98	\$21,676.60	\$12.00	\$20,040.00	\$4.00	\$6,680.00	\$3.90	\$6,513.00	\$7.00
804700F	Gate Valve (14")	EACH	1	\$6,578.95	\$6,578.95	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$10,000.00
8049002	Air Release/Vaccum Valve (2")	EACH	4	\$5,173.55	\$20,694.20	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$37,600.00	\$6,000.00
804920D	Force Main Tie-In (10")	EACH	1	\$8,582.65	\$8,582.65	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,000.00
804920I	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1	\$10,779.35	\$10,779.35	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$7,000.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$20,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$31.00	\$15,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00
9030800	Seed	LB	112	\$25.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$896.00	\$19.00	\$2,128.00	\$134.00	\$15,008.00	\$20.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	2561	\$1.50	\$3,841.50	\$0.50	\$1,280.50	\$2.50	\$6,402.50	\$2.30	\$5,890.30	\$3.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	62	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$134.00	\$8,308.00	\$2.20	\$136.40	\$100.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	12395	\$1.50	\$18,592.50	\$0.40	\$4,958.00	\$0.40	\$4,958.00	\$0.85	\$10,535.75	\$1.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,496.00	\$15,496.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$15,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$69,116.00	\$69,116.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$70,000.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing For Sanitary Sewer Construction	LF	68	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$220.00	\$14,960.00	\$26.00	\$1,768.00	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$500.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$58,500.00
9999991	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$674.00	\$13,480.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00
9999992	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9999993	Abandon Force Main (w/flowable fill in-place) (10")	LF	1218	\$5.00	\$6,090.00	\$8.00	\$9,744.00	\$14.00	\$17,052.00	\$16.10	\$19,609.80	\$15.00
9999994	Remove Force Main	LF	4580	\$12.00	\$54,960.00	\$6.00	\$27,480.00	\$20.00	\$91,600.00	\$20.70	\$94,806.00	\$10.00
	Total				\$1,249,279.69		\$1,150,865.00		\$1,363,640.30		\$1,052,619.55	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	STRUCTION	WHARTON-SMITH, INC.	
			AS BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	305	\$12,200.00	\$26.75	\$8,158.75
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	33.6	\$16,800.00	\$347.75	\$11,684.40
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	482	\$57,840.00	\$208.65	\$100,569.30
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$75,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$11,792.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	482	\$12,050.00	\$12.10	\$5,832.20
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	92	\$1,840.00	\$11.00	\$1,012.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	617	\$4,319.00	\$11.00	\$6,787.00
4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	689	\$34,450.00	\$22.40	\$15,433.60
5020106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	91.7	\$7,336.00	\$99.00	\$9,078.30
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	574	\$28,700.00	\$53.52	\$30,720.48
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	82	\$6,560.00	\$85.33	\$6,997.06
7010236	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	32	\$4,800.00	\$161.49	\$5,167.68
7010901	1.5" Plastic Pipe	LF	6	\$300.00	\$48.76	\$292.56
7010904	4" Plastic Pipe	LF	16	\$960.00	\$50.25	\$804.00
7050124	24" Thick Riprap	SY	10.5	\$1,050.00	\$268.61	\$2,820.41
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	100	\$7,500.00	\$94.88	\$9,488.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	672.5	\$53,800.00	\$92.77	\$62,387.83
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	100	\$100.00	\$53.46	\$5,346.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	100	\$100.00	\$43.07	\$4,307.00
8013400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CY	100	\$11,000.00	\$135.74	\$13,574.00
804010F	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	120	\$18,000.00	\$176.06	\$21,127.20
804020F	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	5321	\$452,285.00	\$92.24	\$490,809.04
804042D	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	104	\$8,840.00	\$84.64	\$8,802.56
804042F	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	342	\$34,200.00	\$101.20	\$34,610.40
804042I	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	76	\$11,400.00	\$125.85	\$9,564.60
8045000	Fittings	LB	1670	\$11,690.00	\$6.82	\$11,389.40
804700F	Gate Valve (14")	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$6,185.00	\$6,185.00
8049002	Air Release/Vaccum Valve (2")	EACH	4	\$24,000.00	\$8,040.00	\$32,160.00
804920D	Force Main Tie-In (10")	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$6,727.00	\$6,727.00
804920I	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$10,154.00	\$10,154.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$121,535.17	\$121,535.17
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	500	\$17,500.00	\$38.50	\$19,250.00
9030800	Seed	LB	112	\$2,240.00	\$16.50	\$1,848.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	2561	\$7,683.00	\$2.20	\$5,634.20
9031000	Water	MGAL	62	\$6,200.00	\$110.00	\$6,820.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	12395	\$12,395.00	\$0.33	\$4,090.35
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$70,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing For Sanitary Sewer Construction	LF	68	\$34,000.00	\$115.59	\$7,860.12
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$58,500.00	\$92,020.00	\$92,020.00
9999991	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$10,000.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00
9999992	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9999993	Abandon Force Main (w/flowable fill in-place) (10")	LF	1218	\$18,270.00	\$16.20	\$19,731.60
9999994	Remove Force Main	LF	4580	\$45,800.00	\$38.56	\$176,604.80
	Total			\$1,298,500.00		\$1,555,634.00